NOTICE OF REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION TOWN OF MEAD, COLORADO MAIL BALLOT ELECTION COORDINATED WITH WELD COUNTY NOVEMBER 8, 2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of Mead will hold a regular municipal election for the purpose of electing a Mayor and four members of the Board of Trustees on **Tuesday**, **November 8**, **2022.** The election is being conducted as a coordinated mail-ballot election by the Weld County Clerk and Recorder and the Town of Mead. Ballot packets will be mailed to registered electors beginning on October 17, 2022. Completed ballots must be returned to the Weld County Clerk and Recorder no later than 7:00 p.m. on Election Day, Tuesday, November 8, 2022. Voters may return their ballot by US mail or by dropping off at a Weld County Voter Service and Polling Center. 24-hour drop boxes will be open October 17, 2022. Service Centers will be open beginning on October 24, 2022. Service Centers will be open beginning on October 24, 2022. Service Centers will be www.weldgov.com/maps/voting locations/ for the nearest location.

In order to be eligible to vote in this election, a person must be 18 years old, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of the Town of Mead at least 22 days preceding the date of election. Electors may register to vote up to and on the day of the election. Any registered elector residing within the Town Limits of the Town of Mead may vote by mail, in person, or by absentee ballot in the regular municipal election. To register to vote or verify voter register, visit <u>www.GoVoteCO.com</u>. For information regarding the Town of Mead Regular Municipal Election, contact Mary Strutt, Town Clerk at (970) 805-4182.

At said election, the electors of the Town of Mead shall vote on the following items:

TOWN OF MEAD MAYOR (Vote for no more than one)

Colleen G. Whitlow

TOWN OF MEAD TRUSTEE (Vote for no more than four (4))

Herman Schranz Chris T Parr Martin W "Bill" Parr David Adams Trisha Harris

Dated this 19th day of October, 2022.

TOWN OF MEAD, COLORADO

By: /s/ Mary Strutt

Town Clerk